



Nanaimo Bar Variety Pack

Variety pack featuring 4 types of Nanaimo Bars: Original Recipe, Cappuccino, Irish Cream, and Peanut Butter

FMI Code	01413
Brand	Fair Market
Cook Level	Baked
Type	Cake
Case Pack	4/6.125 Pound
Storage	Frozen
Pallet Configuration	8 T x 6 H – 48 Cases Per Pallet
Net Case Weight	24.51 Pounds
Gross Case Weight	27.2 Pounds
Case Dimensions	16.9”L x 12.6” W x 9.3” H
Case Cube	1.15 Cu Ft
GTIN	0-07-70118-01413-7
Unit Dimensions	N/A
Unit Net Weight	365 Days



Preparation Instructions

Cut product frozen. Trays are scored for easy cutting.
 Thaw and serve. Thaw under refrigeration.
 Once thawed, store in refrigerator between 0.5 and 4.4°C.

Ingredients (Original)

Sugar, margarine (modified palm oil, modified palm kernel oil, canola oil, water, salt, whey powder, vegetable monoglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, colored with beta-carotene, vitamin D3), graham cracker crumbs (whole wheat flour [whole wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], sugar, canola oil, cooking molasses, wheat bran, sodium bicarbonate, honey, salt, ammonium bicarbonate, monoglycerides), chocolatey coating (sugar, hydrogenated coconut and soybean oil, cocoa powder, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin, natural flavor), sweetened coconut (coconut, water, sugar, salt, propylene glycol, sodium metabisulfite), cocoa powder, modified corn starch, water, natural flavor, salt, annatto color (annatto extract, vegetable oil, propylene glycol, mono and diglycerides, potassium hydroxide).

(3 other bars' ingredient information on the following page)

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 piece (57g)

Amount Per Serving
Calories 280

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0.2g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 150mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 32g	12%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 23g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 1g	2%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Vitamin A	15%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

May contain: eggs, peanuts, other tree nuts.

Allergens: Coconut, Milk, Soy, Wheat



Nanaimo Bar Variety Pack

Ingredients (Cappuccino)

Icing sugar (sugar, corn starch), margarine (modified palm oil, modified palm kernel oil, canola oil, water, salt, whey powder, vegetable monoglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, colored with beta-carotene, vitamin D3), graham cracker crumbs (whole wheat flour [whole wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], sugar, canola oil, cooking molasses, wheat bran, sodium bicarbonate, honey, salt, ammonium bicarbonate, monoglycerides), white chocolatey coating (sugar, modified palm kernel oil, whey powder, skim milk powder, soy lecithin, natural flavor), sweetened coconut (coconut, water, sugar, salt, propylene glycol, sodium metabisulfite), shortening (palm oil, canola oil, modified palm oil, citric acid), cocoa powder, modified corn starch, water, natural flavor, chocolatey coating (sugar, modified palm kernel oil, cocoa powder, whey powder, skim milk powder, soy lecithin, natural flavor), spice, canola oil.

May contain: eggs, peanuts, tree nuts.

Allergens: Coconut, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Ingredients (Irish Cream)

Icing sugar (sugar, corn starch), margarine (modified palm oil, modified palm kernel oil, canola oil, water, salt, whey powder, vegetable monoglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, colored with beta-carotene, vitamin D3), graham cracker crumbs (whole wheat flour [whole wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], sugar, canola oil, cooking molasses, wheat bran, sodium bicarbonate, honey, salt, ammonium bicarbonate, monoglycerides), chocolatey coating (sugar, hydrogenated coconut and soybean oil, cocoa powder, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin, natural flavor), sweetened coconut (coconut, water, sugar, salt, propylene glycol, sodium metabisulfite), cocoa powder, modified corn starch, water, white chocolatey coating (sugar, modified palm kernel oil, whey powder, skim milk powder, soy lecithin, natural flavor), natural flavor, canola oil, natural and artificial flavor, caramel color.

May contain: eggs, peanuts, tree nuts.

Allergens: Coconut, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Variety pack featuring 4 types of Nanaimo Bars: Original Recipe, Cappuccino, Irish Cream, and Peanut Butter



Ingredients (Peanut Butter)

Icing sugar (sugar, corn starch), margarine (modified palm oil, modified palm kernel oil, canola oil, water, salt, whey powder, vegetable monoglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, colored with beta-carotene, vitamin D3), graham cracker crumbs (whole wheat flour [whole wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], sugar, canola oil, cooking molasses, wheat bran, sodium bicarbonate, honey, salt, ammonium bicarbonate, monoglycerides), chocolatey coating (sugar, hydrogenated coconut and soybean oil, cocoa powder, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin, natural flavor), sweetened coconut (coconut, water, sugar, salt, propylene glycol, sodium metabisulfite), peanut butter (peanuts, sugar, peanut oil, hydrogenated canola oil, hydrogenated cottonseed oil, hydrogenated soybean oil, salt), water, cocoa powder, peanuts, modified corn starch, natural flavor, salt, annatto color (annatto extract, vegetable oil, propylene glycol, mono and diglycerides, potassium hydroxide).

May contain: eggs, tree nuts.

Allergens: Coconut, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Wheat